
VGG804833-F

Feature

Mechanical Data
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit

Supply Voltage V
Supply Current - mA

Item Specifica�ons Unit
Outline Dimension mm

Display Format dot
Ac�ve Area mm
Pixel Pitch mm

Electrical Characteris�cs (Opera�ng condi�ons)

166.6 x 109.4 x 12.55
  800RGB x 480
  152.4 x 91.44

   0.1905 x 0.1905

VCC

ICC 220
3.3 3.63.0

1.  5.0 inches Color IPS TFT
2.  Full View Angle
3.  Interface：MIPI
4.  Luminance：900 nits (Typ.)
5.  Top -20~70°C；Tst -30~80°C

Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Backlight Driver Power Supply

Backlight Driver Current

Electrical Characteris�cs (LED driving condi�ons)

308

Note
VBLIN 3.1 - 12.5 V -

- 1700 2380 mA VBLIN=3.3V
- 950 1330 mA VBLIN=5.0V
- 360 504 mA VBLIN=12.0V

IBL

1 VCC
2 VCC
3 VCC
4 NC
5 NC
6 NC
7 GND
8 MDA0-
9 MDA0+

10 GND
11 MDA1-
12 MDA1+
13 GND
14 MCLK-
15 MCLK+

Pin No. Symbol

16 GND
17 NC
18 NC
19 GND
20 NC
21 NC
22 GND
23 GND
24 GND
25 BLEN
26 VBLIN
27 VBLIN
28 VBLIN
29 VBLIN
30 GND
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Pin No. Symbol
31 GND
32 NC
33 NC
34 NC
35 SDA
36 SCL
37 NC
38 NC
39 NC
40 GND
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

VCC
VCC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

51 GND
52 GND
53 GND
54 GND


